01-29-2002

09/959249

IEET FORM PTO-1596 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 101964073 **DOCKET NO.: 1268-140** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ATLANTIUM LTD. 1) Zamir TRIBELSKY 5) 2) Michael ENDE Internal Address: 3) 4) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Neve-Ilan, Suite 338 ☐ Merger [X]Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other City: Harvey Yehuda State or Area: Execution Date: December 4, 2001 Zip/Postal Code: 90850 Country: ISRAEL Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 09/959,249 filed October 22, 2001 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER (22429) Please find enclosed a Credit Card Charge Form. Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria, Virginia 22314 8. Deposit account number: 07-1337 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benjamin J. Hauptman Reg. No. 29,310 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing gnature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 012504 FRAME: 0435 Docket No.: 1268-140

	ASSIGNMENT	
In consideration of the pre sufficiency of which is hereby acknow	emises and other good and valuable consideration in hand pawledged, the undersigned,	aid, the receipt and
 Zamir Tribelsky Michael Ende 	(4) (5)	
who have made a certain new and use	eful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto	
ATLANTIUM LTD. Neve-Ilan, Suite 338		
90850 Harvey Yehuda ISRAEL		
its successors and assigns (hereinafte of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 10	r designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest fo	or the United States
METHOD FOR DISINFECTING	AND PURIFYING LIQUIDS AND GASSES	
(a) for which an application for Uni States Serial No.	ted States Letters Patent was filed on October 22, 2001, and id	dentified by United
(b) for which an application for Unite	ed States Letters Patent was executed on,	
any and all United States Letters Pate substitutes, renewals, continuations, c Convention for the Protection of Is	e and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and T ent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits und industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest a statives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in sa NEE;	divisions, reissues, ler the International as ASSIGNEE, its
application for and obtaining original of the said ASSIGNEE, its successorany improvements, and applications execute any papers by the said ASS	y agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary as divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United Strs, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remute for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, do in and to the invention hereby transferred.	States, upon request meration, in and to d invention; and to
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside	our signatures:	
1) Lawit.	4th December.	2001

RECORDED: 01/15/2002

1) Kame: Zamir Tribelsky	4th December, 900	
2) Mel Ce Orice Name: Michael Ende	Date:	
3)	Deter	
Name:	Date:	

M:\1268 Meir Noam\1268-140\Assignment.doc

PATENT **REEL: 012504 FRAME: 0436**